THE DATASHEET OF
PCM55HP
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
PCM54
PCM55
FEATURES
● PARALLEL INPUT FORMAT
● 16-BIT RESOLUTION

Lead Temperature, (soldering, 10s) .............................................. +300°C
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE INFORMATION
PACKAGE DRAWING
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER (1)
PCM54HP 28-Pin DIP 215
PCM54JP 28-Pin DIP 215
PCM54KP 28-Pin DIP 215
PCM55HP 24-Lead SOIC 178
PCM55JP 24-Lead SOIC 178
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
PRODUCT THD at FS PACKAGE
PCM54HP 0.008 28-Pin DIP